Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work: Development work at Akhara at New Bijain R.R. site under Ashok OCP, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company:		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Excavating, supplying, stackingand filling of local earth (including royalty) bymechanical transport uptoa leadof 5kmalso includin gramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20cm in foundation trenches, plinth, sides of foundationetc. complete for all lift	245.620	Cum	437.70		INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Seven and Paise Eighty Seven Only
1.02	Reinforcedcement concretework inbeams, suspended floors, roofshavingslopeup to 15 degree landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels,bands, plain windowsills, stair cases and spiralstaircasesaboveplinthleveluptofloorfivelevel,excludingthecost ofcentering, shuttering, finishingandreinfor cementwith 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarsesand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	12.580	Cum	8797.65		INR One Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Four Only
1.03	Steel reinforcementfor R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing inposition and binding all complete above plinth level. Cold twisted bars	1287.230	Kg	75.85		INR Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Forty Only
1.04	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	60.970	sqm	587.10		INR Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Forty Nine Only

1.05	Brick work with common burnt clay modular bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement Mortar 1:6(1 cement :6 coarse sand).	33.520	Cum	4441.45	148877.40	INR One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Forty Only
1.06	12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6(1 cement: 6 fine sand)	54.940	sqm	217.70	11960.44	INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty and Paise Forty Four Only
1.07	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	150.000	KG	77.95	11692.50	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Only
1.08	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	46.770	sqm	284.75	13317.76	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.09	Cementconcreteflooring1:2:4(1 cement :2coarsesand :4 graded stone aggregate) finishedwithafloatingcoat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	17.590	sqm	452.50	7959.48	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering-Allwork up to plinth level :1:3:6(1Cement:3coarses and (zone-III)) derived from natural sources:6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm no minal size derived from natural sources)	3.000	Cum	5916.00	17748.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Eight Only
1.11	BrickworkwithcommonburntclayF.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	16.120	Cum	6494.75	104695.37	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Thirty Seven Only
1.12	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	20.630	Cum	1844.00	38041.72	INR Thirty Eight Thousand &Forty One and Paise Seventy Two Only
1.13	Providing and laying in position cement concrete ofspecifiedgradeexcludingthecostofcenteringandshuttering-Allworkup to plinth level :1:2:4(1 cement :2coarsesand (zone-III) derived from natural sources:4gradedstoneaggregate20mmnominalsizederivedfrom natural sources)	2.880	Cum	6490.90	18693.79	INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Seventy Nine Only
1.14	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					724600.65	INR Seven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Sixty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				